67
Miniature Circuit Breakers
FAZ-NA/-RT/-DUFAZ-NA/-RT/-DU
• According to UL 489, CSA C22.2 No. 5 and also IEC 60947-2 standard
• For Applications, wich are permitted for UL 1077 or CSA C22.2 No. 235
• Auxiliary switch and voltage trips suitable for subsequent installation
• Serie with removable terminal screws (Type FAZ-..-RT/-DU), for use with ring
cable lug

current voltage capacity voltage capacity Designation per
In (A) IEC/EN acc. to UL489 acc. to package
60947-2 IEC/EN (V) UL489
(V) 60947-2 (kA)
(kA)
1-pole
1 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B1/1-NA 132414 12/120
1.5 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B1,5/1-NA 132415 12/120
2 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B2/1-NA 132416 12/120
3 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B3/1-NA 132417 12/120
4 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B4/1-NA 132418 12/120
5 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B5/1-NA 132419 12/120
6 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B6/1-NA 132680 12/120
7 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B7/1-NA 132681 12/120
8 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 16 FAZ-B8/1-NA 132682 12/120
10 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 16 FAZ-B10/1-NA 132683 12/120
13 240/415 15 277 10 SWD FAZ-B13/1-NA 132684 12/120
15 240/415 15 277 14 SWD FAZ-B15/1-NA 132685 12/120
16 240/415 15 277 14 SWD FAZ-B16/1-NA 132686 12/120
20 240/415 15 277 14 SWD FAZ-B20/1-NA 132687 12/120
25 240/415 15 277 14 FAZ-B25/1-NA 132688 12/120
30 240/415 15 277 10 FAZ-B30/1-NA 132689 12/120
32 240/415 15 277 10 FAZ-B32/1-NA 132690 12/120
35 240/415 15 240 10 FAZ-B35/1-NA 132691 12/120
40 240/415 15 240 10 FAZ-B40/1-NA 132692 12/120
SG53012
2-pole
1 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B1/2-NA 132693 1/60
1.5 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B1,5/2-NA 132694 1/60
2 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B2/2-NA 132695 1/60
3 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B3/2-NA 132696 1/60
4 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B4/2-NA 132697 1/60
5 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B5/2-NA 132698 1/60
6 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B6/2-NA 132699 1/60
7 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B7/2-NA 132700 1/60
8 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 16 FAZ-B8/2-NA 132701 1/60
10 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 16 FAZ-B10/2-NA 132702 1/60
13 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD FAZ-B13/2-NA 132703 1/60
15 415 15 480Y/277 14 SWD FAZ-B15/2-NA 132704 1/60
16 415 15 480Y/277 14 SWD FAZ-B16/2-NA 132705 1/60
20 415 15 480Y/277 14 SWD FAZ-B20/2-NA 132706 1/60
25 415 15 480Y/277 14 FAZ-B25/2-NA 132707 1/60
30 415 15 480Y/277 10 FAZ-B30/2-NA 132708 1/60
32 415 15 480Y/277 10 FAZ-B32/2-NA 132709 1/60
35 415 15 240 10 FAZ-B35/2-NA 132710 1/60
40 415 15 240 10 FAZ-B40/2-NA 132711 1/60
SG56812
3-pole
1 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B1/3-NA 132712 1/40
1.5 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B1,5/3-NA 132713 1/40
2 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B2/3-NA 132714 1/40
3 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B3/3-NA 132715 1/40
4 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B4/3-NA 132716 1/40
5 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B5/3-NA 132717 1/40
6 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B6/3-NA 132718 1/40
7 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B7/3-NA 132719 1/40
8 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 16 FAZ-B8/3-NA 132720 1/40
10 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 16 FAZ-B10/3-NA 132721 1/40
13 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD FAZ-B13/3-NA 132722 1/40
15 415 15 480Y/277 14 SWD FAZ-B15/3-NA 132723 1/40
16 415 15 480Y/277 14 SWD FAZ-B16/3-NA 132724 1/40
20 415 15 480Y/277 14 SWD FAZ-B20/3-NA 132725 1/40
25 415 15 480Y/277 14 FAZ-B25/3-NA 132726 1/40
30 415 15 480Y/277 10 FAZ-B30/3-NA 132727 1/40
32 415 15 480Y/277 10 FAZ-B32/3-NA 132728 1/40
35 415 15 240 10 FAZ-B35/3-NA 132729 1/40
40 415 15 240 10 FAZ-B40/3-NA 132730 1/40
SG56912
69
Miniature Circuit Breakers
3-pole
0.5 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-C0,5/3-NA
1 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-C1/3-NA
1.5 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-C1,5/3-NA
2 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-C2/3-NA
3 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-C3/3-NA
4 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-C4/3-NA
5 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-C5/3-NA
6 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-C6/3-NA
7 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-C7/3-NA
8 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 16 FAZ-C8/3-NA
10 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 16 FAZ-C10/3-NA
13 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD FAZ-C13/3-NA
15 415 15 480Y/277 14 SWD FAZ-C15/3-NA
16 415 15 480Y/277 14 SWD FAZ-C16/3-NA
20 415 15 480Y/277 14 SWD FAZ-C20/3-NA
25 415 15 480Y/277 14 FAZ-C25/3-NA
30 415 15 480Y/277 10 FAZ-C30/3-NA
32 415 15 480Y/277 10 FAZ-C32/3-NA
35 415 15 240 10 FAZ-C35/3-NA
40 415 15 240 10 FAZ-C40/3-NA
SG56912
FAZ-...-NA Miniature Circuit Breakers (MCBs)
Characteristic C
Rated Rated Breaking Rated Breaking SWD NFPA 79 Type Article No. Units

2 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-C2/2-NA
3 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-C3/2-NA
4 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-C4/2-NA
5 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-C5/2-NA
6 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-C6/2-NA
7 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-C7/2-NA
8 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 16 FAZ-C8/2-NA
10 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 16 FAZ-C10/2-NA
13 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD FAZ-C13/2-NA
15 415 15 480Y/277 14 SWD FAZ-C15/2-NA
16 415 15 480Y/277 14 SWD FAZ-C16/2-NA
20 415 15 480Y/277 14 SWD FAZ-C20/2-NA
25 415 15 480Y/277 14 FAZ-C25/2-NA
30 415 15 480Y/277 10 FAZ-C30/2-NA
32 415 15 480Y/277 10 FAZ-C32/2-NA
35 415 15 240 10 FAZ-C35/2-NA
40 415 15 240 10 FAZ-C40/2-NA
SG56812
1-pole
0.5 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-C0,5/1-NA
1 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-C1/1-NA
1.5 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-C1,5/1-NA
2 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-C2/1-NA
3 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-C3/1-NA
4 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-C4/1-NA
5 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-C5/1-NA
6 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-C6/1-NA
7 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-C7/1-NA
8 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 16 FAZ-C8/1-NA
10 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 16 FAZ-C10/1-NA
13 240/415 15 277 10 SWD FAZ-C13/1-NA
15 240/415 15 277 14 SWD FAZ-C15/1-NA
16 240/415 15 277 14 SWD FAZ-C16/1-NA
20 240/415 15 277 14 SWD FAZ-C20/1-NA
25 240/415 15 277 14 FAZ-C25/1-NA
30 240/415 15 277 10 FAZ-C30/1-NA
32 240/415 15 277 10 FAZ-C32/1-NA
35 240/415 15 240 10 FAZ-C35/1-NA
40 240/415 15 240 10 FAZ-C40/1-NA
SG53012
181883
181885
181887

2 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-D2/3-NA
3 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-D3/3-NA
4 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-D4/3-NA
5 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-D5/3-NA
6 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-D6/3-NA
7 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-D7/3-NA
8 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 16 FAZ-D8/3-NA
10 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 16 FAZ-D10/3-NA
13 415 15 480Y/277 14 SWD FAZ-D13/3-NA
15 415 15 480Y/277 14 SWD FAZ-D15/3-NA
16 415 15 480Y/277 14 SWD FAZ-D16/3-NA
20 415 15 480Y/277 14 SWD FAZ-D20/3-NA
25 415 15 480Y/277 10 FAZ-D25/3-NA
30 415 15 480Y/277 10 FAZ-D30/3-NA
32 415 15 480Y/277 10 FAZ-D32/3-NA
35 415 15 240 10 FAZ-D35/3-NA
40 415 15 240 10 FAZ-D40/3-NA
SG56912
FAZ-...-NA Miniature Circuit Breakers (MCBs)
Characteristic D
Rated Rated Breaking Rated Breaking SWD NFPA 79 Type Article No. Units

2 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-D2/2-NA
3 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-D3/2-NA
4 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-D4/2-NA
5 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-D5/2-NA
6 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-D6/2-NA
7 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-D7/2-NA
8 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 16 FAZ-D8/2-NA
10 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 16 FAZ-D10/2-NA
13 415 15 480Y/277 14 SWD FAZ-D13/2-NA
15 415 15 480Y/277 14 SWD FAZ-D15/2-NA
16 415 15 480Y/277 14 SWD FAZ-D16/2-NA
20 415 15 480Y/277 14 SWD FAZ-D20/2-NA
25 415 15 480Y/277 10 FAZ-D25/2-NA
30 415 15 480Y/277 10 FAZ-D30/2-NA
32 415 15 480Y/277 10 FAZ-D32/2-NA
35 415 15 240 10 FAZ-D35/2-NA
40 415 15 240 10 FAZ-D40/2-NA
SG56812
1-pole
0.5 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-D0,5/1-NA
1 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-D1/1-NA
1.5 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-D1,5/1-NA
2 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-D2/1-NA
3 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-D3/1-NA
4 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-D4/1-NA
5 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-D5/1-NA
6 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-D6/1-NA
7 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-D7/1-NA
8 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 16 FAZ-D8/1-NA
10 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 16 FAZ-D10/1-NA
13 240/415 15 277 14 SWD FAZ-D13/1-NA
15 240/415 15 277 14 SWD FAZ-D15/1-NA
16 240/415 15 277 14 SWD FAZ-D16/1-NA
20 240/415 15 277 14 SWD FAZ-D20/1-NA
25 240/415 15 277 10 FAZ-D25/1-NA
30 240/415 15 277 10 FAZ-D30/1-NA
32 240/415 15 277 10 FAZ-D32/1-NA
35 240/415 15 240 10 FAZ-D35/1-NA
40 240/415 15 240 10 FAZ-D40/1-NA
SG53012
71
Miniature Circuit Breakers
FAZ-...-RT/-DU Miniature Circuit Breakers (MCBs)
Characteristic B
Rated Rated Breaking Rated Breaking SWD NFPA 79 Type Article No. Units
current voltage capacity voltage capacity Designation per
In (A) IEC/EN acc. to UL489 acc. to package
60947-2 IEC/EN (V) UL489
(V) 60947-2 (kA)
(kA)
1-pole
1 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B1/1-RT 132731 12/120
1.5 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B1,5/1-RT 132732 12/120
2 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B2/1-RT 132733 12/120
3 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B3/1-RT 132734 12/120
4 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B4/1-RT 132735 12/120
5 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B5/1-RT 132736 12/120
6 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B6/1-RT 132737 12/120
7 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B7/1-RT 132738 12/120
8 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 16 FAZ-B8/1-RT 132739 12/120
10 240/415 15 277 10 SWD AWG 16 FAZ-B10/1-RT 132740 12/120
13 240/415 15 277 10 SWD FAZ-B13/1-RT 132741 12/120
15 240/415 15 277 14 SWD FAZ-B15/1-RT 132742 12/120
16 240/415 15 277 14 SWD FAZ-B16/1-RT 132743 12/120
20 240/415 15 277 14 SWD FAZ-B20/1-RT 132744 12/120
25 240/415 15 277 14 FAZ-B25/1-RT 132745 12/120
30 240/415 15 277 10 FAZ-B30/1-RT 132746 12/120
32 240/415 15 277 10 FAZ-B32/1-RT 132747 12/120
35 240/415 15 240 10 FAZ-B35/1-RT 132748 12/120
40 240/415 15 240 10 FAZ-B40/1-RT 132749 12/120
SG56412
2-pole
1 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B1/2-RT 132750 1/60
1.5 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B1,5/2-RT 132751 1/60
2 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B2/2-RT 132752 1/60
3 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B3/2-RT 132753 1/60
4 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B4/2-RT 132754 1/60
5 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B5/2-RT 132755 1/60
6 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B6/2-RT 132756 1/60
7 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B7/2-RT 132757 1/60
8 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 16 FAZ-B8/2-RT 132758 1/60
10 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 16 FAZ-B10/2-RT 132759 1/60
13 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD FAZ-B13/2-RT 132760 1/60
15 415 15 480Y/277 14 SWD FAZ-B15/2-RT 132761 1/60
16 415 15 480Y/277 14 SWD FAZ-B16/2-RT 132762 1/60
20 415 15 480Y/277 14 SWD FAZ-B20/2-RT 132763 1/60
25 415 15 480Y/277 14 FAZ-B25/2-RT 132764 1/60
30 415 15 480Y/277 10 FAZ-B30/2-RT 132765 1/60
32 415 15 480Y/277 10 FAZ-B32/2-RT 132766 1/60
35 415 15 240 10 FAZ-B35/2-RT 132767 1/60
40 415 15 240 10 FAZ-B40/2-RT 132768 1/60
SG56712
3-pole
1 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B1/3-RT 132769 1/40
1.5 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B1,5/3-RT 132770 1/40
2 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B2/3-RT 132771 1/40
3 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B3/3-RT 132772 1/40
4 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B4/3-RT 132773 1/40
5 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B5/3-RT 132774 1/40
6 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B6/3-RT 132775 1/40
7 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 18 FAZ-B7/3-RT 132776 1/40
8 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 16 FAZ-B8/3-RT 132777 1/40
10 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD AWG 16 FAZ-B10/3-RT 132778 1/40
13 415 15 480Y/277 10 SWD FAZ-B13/3-RT 132779 1/40
15 415 15 480Y/277 14 SWD FAZ-B15/3-RT 132780 1/40
16 415 15 480Y/277 14 SWD FAZ-B16/3-RT 132781 1/40
20 415 15 480Y/277 14 SWD FAZ-B20/3-RT 132782 1/40
25 415 15 480Y/277 14 FAZ-B25/3-RT 132783 1/40
30 415 15 480Y/277 10 FAZ-B30/3-RT 132784 1/40
32 415 15 480Y/277 10 FAZ-B32/3-RT 132785 1/40
35 415 15 240 10 FAZ-B35/3-RT 132786 1/40
40 415 15 240 10 FAZ-B40/3-RT 132787 1/40
SG57012
72
Miniature Circuit Breakers
3-pole